
Friday, April 21, 2017 at 7:13:05 AM Pacific Daylight Time

MEMBER REQUEST
email: "waspa@memberclicks-mail.net Curtis Leonard"
To: email: "barbara_puhl@enumclaw.wednet.edu"

 
 
   
   
 
  
  

WSPA MEMBERS: 

  
  

 

  
  

A few member requests for the end of the week. 

  
  

 

  
  

Request #1

  
  

 

  
  

Laura Sumner from Spokane Public Schools is wondering if District's allow new hires to being working 
prior to their fingerprint results clearing?  If no, what does your district's process look like and is it the 
same process for all types of employees/hires?  And, what is the impact of making the person wait to 
begin work until fingerprint results have been received?

  
  

Please send your response directly to: laurasu@spokaneschools.org

mailto:laurasu@spokaneschools.org


  
  

Also, cc your response to: cleonard@wspa.net

  
  

 

  
  

Thanks, 

  
  

 

  
  

Curtis 
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email: "waspa@memberclicks-mail.net Curtis Leonard"
To: email: "barbara_puhl@enumclaw.wednet.edu"

 
 
   
   
 
  
  

Request #2

  
  

 

  
  

Sharon Gooch from Tahoma School District is looking for a job description for an orchestra teacher. 

  
  

 

  
  

Please send your response directly to: Sgooch@TahomaSD.US

   
  

Also, cc your response to: cleonard@wspa.net

  
  

http://www.memberclicks.com/emailprivacy/
http://www.memberclicks.com/
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Thanks, 

  
  

 

  
  

Curtis 
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Friday, April 21, 2017 at 7:19:04 AM Pacific Daylight Timeemail: "waspa@memberclicks-mail.net Curtis Leonard"
To: email: "barbara_puhl@enumclaw.wednet.edu"

 
 
   
   
 
  
  

Request #3

  
  

Last request of the week. Thanks!

  
  

 

  
  

Christine Anderson from Blaine School District is looking for templates of a TPEP plan of improvement. 

  
  

 

  
  

Please send your response directly to: canderson@webmail.blainesd.org

   
  

Also, cc your response to: cleonard@wspa.net

  
  

 

  
   

Thanks!

mailto:canderson@webmail.blainesd.org
mailto:cleonard@wspa.net


Monday, April 24, 2017 at 7:57:29 AM Pacific Daylight Time

  
  

 

  
  

Curtis 
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Hi Laura,

We require the fingerprint receipt back prior to working; but not results.
We have a person to routinely look if they are cleared.
We have so many that need re-dos; it would be a long time before someone could work if we waited 
for clearance on some.

We have very few unknown hits; since on the disclosure piece of their application they are 
supposed to disclose offenses.

Enjoy your Monday!!
Barb

 ---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Curtis Leonard <waspa@memberclicks-mail.net>
Date: Fri, Apr 21, 2017 at 7:13 AM
Subject: MEMBER REQUEST
To: barbara_puhl@enumclaw.wednet.edu

 
 
   
   
  
   
  

WSPA MEMBERS: 

  
  

 

  
  

A few member requests for the end of the week. 

  
  

 

  
  

Request #1

mailto:waspa@memberclicks-mail.net
mailto:barbara_puhl@enumclaw.wednet.edu


  
  

 

  
  

Laura Sumner from Spokane Public Schools is wondering if District's allow new hires to being working 
prior to their fingerprint results clearing?  If no, what does your district's process look like and is it the 
same process for all types of employees/hires?  And, what is the impact of making the person wait to 
begin work until fingerprint results have been received?

  
   

Please send your response directly to: laurasu@spokaneschools.org

   
  

Also, cc your response to: cleonard@wspa.net

  
  

 

  
   

Thanks, 

  
  

 

  
  

Curtis 
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-- 

Barb Puhl
HR Specialist
Enumclaw School District
(360) 802-7106

      Go M's!
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Monday, April 24, 2017 at 9:00:27 AM Pacific Daylight Timeemail: "LauraSu@spokaneschools.org Laura Sumner"
To: email: "barbara_puhl@enumclaw.wednet.edu Barbara Puhl"

Thank you Barbara!

  

 

From: Barbara Puhl [mailto:barbara_puhl@enumclaw.wednet.edu] 

Sent: Monday, April 24, 2017 7:57 AM

To: Laura Sumner <LauraSu@spokaneschools.org>

Cc: CLEONARD@wspa.net

Subject: Fwd: MEMBER REQUEST

 

Hi Laura,

 

mailto:barbara_puhl@enumclaw.wednet.edu
mailto:LauraSu@spokaneschools.org
mailto:CLEONARD@wspa.net


We require the fingerprint receipt back prior to working; but not results.

We have a person to routinely look if they are cleared.

We have so many that need re-dos; it would be a long time before someone could work if we waited 
for clearance on some.

 

We have very few unknown hits; since on the disclosure piece of their application they are 
supposed to disclose offenses.

 

Enjoy your Monday!!

Barb

 



 

---------- Forwarded message ----------
 
From: Curtis Leonard <waspa@memberclicks-mail.net>
 
Date: Fri, Apr 21, 2017 at 7:13 AM
 
Subject: MEMBER REQUEST
 
To: barbara_puhl@enumclaw.wednet.edu

WSPA MEMBERS: 

 

A few member requests for the end of the week. 

 

Request #1

 

Laura Sumner from Spokane Public Schools is wondering if District's allow new hires to being working 
prior to their fingerprint results clearing?  If no, what does your district's process look like and is it the 
same process for all types of employees/hires?  
 And, what is the impact of making the person wait to begin work until fingerprint results have been 
received?

Please send your response directly to:  
laurasu@spokaneschools.org

mailto:waspa@memberclicks-mail.net
mailto:barbara_puhl@enumclaw.wednet.edu
mailto:laurasu@spokaneschools.org


Also, cc your response to:  
cleonard@wspa.net

 

Thanks, 

 

Curtis 
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barbara_puhl@enumclaw.wednet.edu by 

cleonard@wspa.net
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Barb Puhl

HR Specialist

Enumclaw School District

(360) 802-7106
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      Go M's!

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 


